IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0083X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2020-04-15

Equipment and systems covered by this Certificate are as follows:
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS OF USE: YES as shown below:
Model Designation
See Annex
Description
See Annex
Parameters
See Annex
See Annex
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0083X
Date of issue: 2020-04-15
Page 4 of 4
Issue No: 1
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
BVS_16_0083X_MicroMotion_Annex_issue1.pdf
Updating to the standard IEC 60079-0:2017
Addition of a new HPC Sensor type HPC015*******I*****
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0083X  Issue No.: 1
 Annex
 Page 1 of 9
Copy of Marking Plate:
The name and the address of the manufacturer.
Year of construction
Serial number
Certificate number
Marking per table below:
Type  Type of protection Ambient temperature range 2)
HPC010*****[R,H,S,T]*I*****
HPC015*****[R,H,S,T]*I*****
Ex ib IIC T6…T1 Gb
Ex ib IIIC T 1) °C Db
IP66/IP67
- 40°C  Ta  +80°C
HPC010*****[2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9]*I*****
HPC015*****[2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9]*I*****
Ex ib IIC T5…T1 Gb
Ex ib IIIC T 1) °C Db
IP66/IP67
- 40°C  Ta  +60°C
HPC010*****[J,U]*I*****
HPC015*****[J,U]*I*****
See “Specific Conditions of
Use”
- 40°C  Ta  +60°C
HPC010*****F*I*****
HPC015*****F*I*****
See “Specific Conditions of
Use”
- 40°C  Ta  +65°C
1. For dust temperature ratings, see temperature graphs. Dust only with stainless steel type label.
2. Maximum surface temperature T for dust, see temperature graphs and manufacturer’s instructions.
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0083X  Issue No.: 1
 Annex
 Page 2 of 9
General product information:
1. Model Designation
 Sensor type HPC010*******I***** or HPC015*******I*****
 Instead of the *** in the complete denomination letters and numerals will be inserted which
 characterize the following variations:
H P C 0 1 0 * * * * * * * I * * * * *
H P C 0 1 5 * * * * * * * I * * * * *
Marking without influence to type of protection
Letter for conduit connections
Letter for electronic interface
2 =  Aluminium enhanced core processor
3 =  Stainless enhanced core processor
4 =  Aluminum enhanced core processor with
 extender
5 =  Stainless enhanced core processor with
 extender
6 =  Aluminum enhanced core processor for
 direct host
7 =  Stainless enhanced core processor for direct
 host
8 =  Aluminum enhanced core processor with
 extender for direct host
9 =  Stainless enhanced core processor with
 extender for direct host
R =  With junction box for 9-wire
H =  9 wire junction box with extender
S =  9-wire Stainless junction box
T =  9-wire Stainless junction box with extender
F =  Integral 5700
J =  Integral 2200S
U =  Integral 2200S with extender
D =  Rupture Disk (vent)
Marking without influence to type of protection
P =  Nickel Alloy N06022
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0083X  Issue No.: 1
 Annex
 Page 3 of 9
2. Description:
The flow sensor in combination with a transmitter is used for flow measurement.
The flow sensor, which consists of magnetically excited oscillating tubes, contains as electrical components
coils, resistors, temperature sensors and terminals and connectors.
When used with an integral junction box (IECEx BVS 09.0022U), the variation gets the denomination type
HPC010 ***** [S,T] *I***** / HPC15 ***** [S,T] *I***** for a SS enclosure and HPC010 ***** [R,H] *I***** /
HPC15 ***** [R,H] *I***** for an aluminum enclosure.
When used with an integral mounted enhanced signal processing device type 800
(IECEx BVS 05.0010U), the variation gets the denomination type HPC010*****[3, 5, 7 or 9]*I***** /
HPC15 *****[3, 5, 7 or 9]*I***** for a SS enclosure and HPC010 *****[2, 4, 6 or 8]*I***** /
HPC15 *****[2, 4, 6 or 8]*I***** for an aluminum enclosure.
When used with an integral transmitter type 2200S********* (IECEx BVS 08.0038X), the variation gets the
denomination type HPC010 ***** [J,U] *I *****/ HPC15 ***** [J,U] *I *****.
When used with an integral transmitter type 5700*1******** (IECEx BVS 14.0090X), the variation gets the
denomination type HPC010***** F *I ***** / HPC15 ***** F *I *****.
Certificate No.: IECEx BVS 16.0083X  Issue No.: 1
 Annex
 Page 4 of 9
3. Parameters
3.1 Type HPC010*****[R, H, S or T]*I***** or HPC015*****[R,H,S,T]*I***** with J-box
3.1.1 Drive circuit (connections 1 - 2 or wires red and brown)
Voltage Ui DC     10.5  V
Current (instantaneous)  Ii        2.45 A